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G.R.S. Form #114 B
i MAR 10 ... DATE Mazeh 51, 1922.
N v 5
1 ‘/MCUMNGSJ 2 o Y, TG
K Pv&. o Emcmm 10N ___9.'!_:__13 _____ 1 _J:Jz_l'_l.__I__nf /
GRAVE LOCATION __Argonne Amer . Romagne /s/hmntfa.ucan ___7L_A12_:_5§_______ sec 89
CTY. NAME NUMBER
- e R02 sec 89 e O I Y = SN L
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION . mnear Cumel | Neuss.
GRAVE COMMUNE . DEPT.
" COORDINATES _ __ 35NE-28f5N 310,008 L e
CONCENTRATED TO , _6/18/19 202 Sec¢ 89 &
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meugss Argonne Cemetery 1232 :
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Voo US Uniforn - o g A
DATE GF DEATH o Y
JSTATE FROM WHICH HE CAME 4
(.---_-__.--.-“..-_....-...-----.--_-____; ___________ Cﬁf‘ nae = U S
1EDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED Pty vl
SUBSEQUENT REBURTALS. . . o L
), Davis, DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
" ‘_“.
T y norik
B . T e e e
B DATE GRAVE

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. _ 3/3l/2e @ 48t L.
DATE GRAVE

Meugse-irconne Amer, Cty. FIR32 Ron.gne=sousmliontfuacon, eusey -
CEMETERY
cqhs \\gﬁ\z&»



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

15 Forms'll4-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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HEADING HEADING ¢0ILS CODE
7/ ;— /)
NAME T T B T o (j, e | ) (/ A A % VPl 5] —i ,/ ,.3
Sveane 03, CERMETERY /2 3 O 1 '
BURIED GRAVE {is 2 /o
) ANl )
ROoW ol X 2 P
BLOCK /7 1 2
L L P
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7 == 7 =
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T Vo - i
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} 7y
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RES IDENCE | COUNTY 2
) / ]
N Aaans—dLe (2[:,5 CITY 3
RELATION  / /ﬂb],t;g%d.}pf-x
OTHER ito Ve _ P 3
E."L.IGIBILI&’Y ‘ _ o SVl \LQ‘L«( ( T ). '}‘EJ 1 é
NATIVITY 1
RACE 1
ENGLISH 1
_ATTENDAYT 1
HEALTH 1
NO. OF SONS 1 ;
DATE OF 0. 1 L g
APR 2 21935
TRIP VR, i S
2
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rerLy reren To QM 293 A—C Jaly 8, 1850
Canminga, Josse B, 1232-F
Yr, %yley 3rowm Cumeings
Beancke, 214
Dear Slr:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the Gemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above namsd man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she recsive an invitation
to de s0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requirea no postags.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? i .

If so, give her name and address:

2; Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? ey AL

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (&)

of the enclosed Act as amended? K

If so, give her name and addrese:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclopures:
Envelope :
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment ! Captain, §. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Cumnings, Jesse B, June 28 1929.

Mr. Wyley Brown Cummings,
Roanoke, :
Alabema.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the encloesed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interrsd-in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt. Jesse B, Cummings, Co, D, 1lth Inf,, whose remains are now in=-

terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=-sous=lontfaucon,
Meuse, France,

Will yvou please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours )
R 1incls.
Act of Congress. .
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
) WaASHINGTCN

REFPLY RErFER TO Qu 295 A"c
Cummings, Jesse B, June 28, 1929.

}jre. Wyley Brown Cummings,
Hoanoke,
Alabama.

Dear S8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, sntitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailorz and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries cof Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late pPvt, Jesse B, Cummings, Co, D, 1lth Inf., vhose remains are now ine

terred in the Veuse-Argonne American Cemete Romagne-sous-iHont fauc
Meuse, France. W s

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlsd under the provisicns of the above quoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and {f 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
eén to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RerLY reFEr To QM 293 A—C ) July 8, 1830
Commings, Jessa B. 1232~-F

Er, Vyley 3pown Cummings
Bcandke, Alo.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage toc the Semsieries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

AN S AR DS e T A B e s

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the dééeaged sugvivéﬁ by aﬁy”woman
who stood in loco parentie to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

;f_Ep, give her name and address: .

e

For The Quartermaster General, ' 44_._I,’EL'
¢ LT B SR
Very truly yours,:? . |
Enclosures:
Envelops
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment ‘ Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agglstant.



1. 8 8. Form No. 1. Hq. G. . File

2. Soldier’s No. 22977

ey BBV e o D S, 1lth,Inf........
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
L R T B T HO 13 LS Ao U Py O s YN i S S e R Dl O e e
Date of Death Cause, if known
CR Rt e e e BehsCo o .........
Date of Burial - Cemetery
7. ATREPYRLIe . e Meuse.........
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
b R L o A e o
Graye No. Piot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? .....Cross? . 1 .Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body® ...... Attached to Grave Marker? ......
! Iden!lntltion Tags
11. If name unknown and tags mjmng, give mn.rks and deaerip‘
. tion.
= ™ 3
............................ \ﬁ--.}.-L-w..-t}‘;‘\‘;---.---....--o
................................. .\;‘..",...E‘~.'.....F........
1 Ry I "AY ske td{; 25 ST AT ARCER Y :
lapwmnce,umtermthoumao!m

PROV. UNIT e G%mgp ........ Unit........ @ B 8






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v reriy rerEr To QM 293 A-C

Cummings, Jesse B, June 28 , 1929.

Mr. Wyley Brown Cummings,
Roanoke,
Alabama .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of &
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers *
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late pyg, Jesse B. Cummings, Co, D, 1lth Inf., whose remains are now in=

terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lMontfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled undsr the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, %111 you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimege.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the ilerms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in leco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as %o her relationship is reqnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alesc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls. 7
Act of Congress. rwju’
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, sK

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



~In reply rofer to:

RITRTERVAS e S ‘ -

293.8 C-it #,"25?0

Er. Wyley Brown Cummings,
Roanoire,
Alabama.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of
frivate Jesse B. Cummings, Company D, llth Infantry

is, Grave 6, low)6, Block B, leuse-irgonne Auerican Cemeiery &t Romagne-

sous-iontfancom, Depertment of iouse, France.
This is one of tho permunent Americsn military cometories

to be maintained by this Government in Lurope, HLach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable desipgn,
with niame, rank, organization, .date of soldier's death and Stute

from which he came, The hosdstones will be placed at all graves
; ¢ ;
in donnaction with the improvemcnt work now in progress, ss soon’

v

ng possible and without waiting for spocinl action or request an

the part of relatives., - ; g ! : ’
In effecting removal,, the utmost care and reverenco were
H (e

exattod and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sadred.duty, The greve of the decensed will be perpetuslly maine

tained by this Government in a manner bafitting the last resting
L3
place of our heroes, ' o

*

2 5 e Il . Very truly yours,

X : H, J, Conner,
RS o Assistant.

i



G. R.s. Form. No. 16-A ' Place Remagr omg. Monhfaucon. ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p Septe 23, 192Le

CUMMINGS, JESSE Be 7351.55“ s

1. REMAINS OF........ SERIAL NUMBER.............

RANK...o.ooon P, ORGANIZATION Goe; Ds 1001573 S SN S v e

2. Disinterred (date) .Septa 23, ‘1921" From (give complete location) :

©Gre 202 sec 89 Pt, 4, Meuse~AYgonne Ceflas #L232u. ...

BY : GroUp..o.onro HOXEOB s Uit 8080t

3. Reburied (date) : | In (give complete location) :

" @S0 bt a4 2wt - Aee L TN - . 3 R [~ O
Ske 282 onan. sxpuns Ohy L18N0s. Bre. by Nle By B0 G0 - viorrivomsiistiiinsions

By : Group,-x,,J Ui s NS QETEDUBRL s

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : %

In UsSe uniform burlep and Wurisd in a wooden boX:. ..

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... M@ s On grave marker ? ... No i

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

GRS, plaque marked * Unknown Americen Soldier! found nailed to 1op.of.grave. ...

_marker,.  Exhumed from Unknomn. S5eetion. Mos. .. BB i i i s s s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identjfying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .EERO8gible %o determine
(b) Weight (estimated). F8po35ible o defermine . ...

(¢) Hair—Color None remaining . . oo

Ouantityul o0 Seeie o NN e

Characteristics .. NON® e

(d) Hair on face—Color ... NON® ..o

Dlagram represents the mouth ;ri.t_le open.

4T AT ¢ T RO, o GBI e S e ot _—portly erripTEd—_

Quanbiby 2.2 R G B e At e e P

(¢) Permanent marks on body (eld scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)............Impogsible. to. determine .. - .

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualby) ... s

it N T T R C BT oo esbecseoomen s ettty i s B by AR O TS AR et

7. Disinterment X T 537 Y

supervised by /EHL1JE i Approved /,"171\-/("(/1/“\“{—/&** =
vy SO MO 8s D, Archer 1 Li

: . gl ct el B SR

8. Reburial
supervised by ...l Lo o M ATEETL i

Approved : S
"1, T, Gotres, lst. b, it



Romugnesdouspaiont foucon (keuse)

25 e 8 9
To be prepared in triplicate. DA'I'E__,_T':‘J uepttﬂ!hhr 1941,

G.R.z+ FORM #114-A, STATION

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, FREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy f*oun_d_'ﬁpon exhumation of body

a

1. Name _ CUMMINGS, Jesee B, . 10. Name &
2. No. ____ 735168 11. No.

5. Rank P¥t. . 12. Rank

4. Orgsn B0 D dAWE IREs o o0 amRole e b DS AR
5. Db SEBCBARR 14. (a) D.D e B ey el o
R (o)DiBs . e i

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No, 202 Sec._-_ 89 15. Grave No. Sec.

8, Blctiien £7.3 4 ; Row 1GR Bliot: o)  ________ BRow

17

18. Cemetery Argenne Amer,. ... . . 19., Commune or tOWTﬁAM/!A!n’tImg.n
20. Dept. or County  Heuse 1 2luCountry. ¥rance . -

2. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. . 1282 Sec 89 .

- 20 Jopbembor 192 e Holme
23. Disinterred (Date) . “'L'“” By Hgs. 0"{&?—

24, Inecription on grave marker:

CRRINIS, JUESE By

Name Serial No.

= Y e e e e i e i e e e i i L S e e e e

Rank =~ ' Organization On,p, 11th Inf,

25. Wap identification disc found on grave marker? I‘b ~ On_body? 1‘31.')’

A rd # & L . 5 L P A s
"""!-:'é?-—"‘ff.-4fy":.’::- P g e T
_______ ‘Signature Junior Technical Assistant

S =

PREPARATION 3 , -

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of hody in detail),
Gollede Ilagque meried "Uninmown /mericam. soldier" found nailed %o top of

- grave marker. isbumed from Unkunown Section ilo, 89.

> g LT - (31 7- AT gy dea g mar ¢ . i
27. Condition of body DR0td (0003p0ed; features wnrecogmizables
In UeleUniiomny weapped in burlop and buried in wooden box.

28. Nature of burial 2 L i
29, Aay discrepancy noted upon evamination of body, ae compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? - .. lone

B g S - R e e B o e . S

50. Body prepared and placed in casket. Date % vepbe dvdl &

5L. Casket sealed by mu‘-“ 391‘”5 ) A : o iy
. // A e

=\
—F




SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. . . oo . ..

2.

33.

4.

35.

36.

C=6743

Designation of body:

CUMMINGS, Jesse B. : 735168
Name Serial No. e, Loy 1

Prt. Cej;; D, 11th Inf,

Rank Orgaq}zation

Consigned to: ) |
Arguu Aur. 1232 Ramgno fl/kiontfe.ucon

e L s et el ST e e e

: .:ndpﬁﬂ?lbel‘ isgl 1.1 z&l Holmes

Name of Perma,nent Cemetery
Gasket -Boxes, and. marked. Date)

I hereby certify that all the fofegoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. B, Shmss

aLp GO M
J. GER Sele. mmher, ”ﬁ/st Lbs MG l
|

c.AC
Signature BI'E RS, Inspector

7.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . wephember 23, 1521

To point of Concentration Lieube—m’ﬂua;uo vw»:..;o:.z; W LEoke i |

e e — e L i o i e e e 2 i T i v e

(Name) o,
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer LQJ e LA §:4&L/

J. GERALD Coi

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped f‘rom‘sailhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _.

Convoyer

Received: Date o Bt o s |
G.R.S. Representative Ko ey j

Reinterred_.Meuass Arcempa Oty #1272, Marcg 8k, 1922. . . - ] |
bt (Date) - e N~
Grave No, _ 6 o Secﬁaon w“\V\ﬁ ¥ A (

s e e R B e A B e e
1 Y N\ 37 &K =
o -, N v
N e -
Blot. - oestelhe 5 n b e o e Rowe B gy Moo - s et

- -

e
Lo o igm
1“. Iltﬂ' Qr. K. GI St @

. ———— BN s el A aAA, o4 o 1

G.R.S. Representative_

ef



‘E/ “ COMPILAY :ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAwws DATA
File #w72570 .

I. LocatioN InpEx CARD: ) f,,-r"‘“f
L~
(a) Name _.___ CUMMINGS, dJesseBe. ... ___ .. Ser, No. .. 7351656
TYP..8ls .
®) Rank . BV¥be Organization COedy11lth Infa
OKR...A): 7
(¢) Date of death ______- 1 _Qj_g_f.i/_l_ﬁ _______ {d) Cause of death ______________: K Z__A __________
II. Rearstratiox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _________. 2_ 92 BoWwe s Bloti .- 4 _______ Sec. e ?9, ...... YIRS __a:_I:S
iy - \ - Y o ol
() Tinerg. Address . MEeWiley Cummings,(Father) Roanoke,Alavama. O/,
L, ﬁ‘ilfs qf sgﬂdi,&-s/dy}fng/frgfm /.(orﬂ'-ag{oqé d}fse;ées/ ................................................ = CRR...47:. 7
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt ... et .
gt~ =
(@) Name __.. 2o (B) Relationship ooooooono oo
(e) Address —eoeoeeeoeoo e = R e RSP
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. ab oo e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U. S, .
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Bxaminer’s Initials . L A . Date.. b=l b~ Ll . 20—
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows eommunieation from __________
O = - . T % 75 SO
confirming request in Par. PV dtem e, above) or requesting thabe oo
Examiners Initials o oo ea o o DB s e o R , 1020
VI. G. R. S. Fices, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: ..
) ~
I‘:\\.“ PO TS SHCR e A8 ¥ b B e R Vs U 7 el EERINE NPT« o7 ARt A e o AVt A g e e — oy T SR SRy
i %\ N "R Bt .
Y :
\\ (@) Cancellation memos referred t0 7 o
Examiner's Initials _“_.._“__;_’__,_'__;';_" _________ Date .. L=/ & = Af . . . 1920 / ,
B r AR ¥
i Ry 5 =) \ \-.
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY No. ___._ 1282-26ce89  gypur No. . Se_ "_.,h_____,__i _____ \‘ "
G. f\tl.ng.dﬁc:\r;‘:l |N1?:1_ 0115 - Mke Fdrn;{:?é‘)i—l’i& ; "}\
. , R T
1 1‘\'g f i‘ l‘f \
ST Ygp R TY

O



Typed by ____. e ,‘Cheeked by -..........__ S e ) ; , 1920,

IX. : CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actrox TAKEN,
Dresinee Dodybe oo cosmnnisicams o i
Body to be shipped to oo

X. SusPENsION REMARES: / (//% ‘//f7 = ]% 7%?7 - /@1&4 ‘c,tt/.‘-—ﬂ//
(_‘.2»‘(.-‘6/2_"7/?, _‘7/11.4,7/)/ (%/f#//,w/) ,l’/r/'d 2 B g 2 ___Z/




05P-S8

Form No. 1009 7
USFICE OF THE QUARTHERIASTER GENZRnaw o
CENETERIAL DIVISION ;s
P y. \j av

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION

) oy %) j:ﬁ & / g
l/

Harlow Co Ve - . S

HANE OF DECEASED SOLDIER _ CEMETERY NO. \ DAT

Cummings, Jesse B., Pvt. 1232 - Sec. 89 - 3 a/18/21 .
' ORCGANTZATION DATE OF DEATH

SERIAL NUMEER

735165 Co. D, 11th Inf. 10/25/18.
i e 3 WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
JOpYy 1orwe. Lo
Adjustment Lepartment DATE
)
pate_ &— 77" 2/ }‘?/,
PERSON NAMED LY SOLDIER TO EE CENEWICIARY OF INSURANCE RELAT IONSHIP
¢ A 3
Vi~ 1 g - %0, 7 ? ‘ff"//
/7 'f/ffté’/ff;/, / &“&z‘-w"}‘/‘&/ Cesrnrorrerezcig e’ - Saith
{ V. )
ADDRESS ¥ A
: RELATIONSHIP

PERSON RECEIV INWGMI"ENSAT I0N

5/1868/ LML



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File ¥725%70

1. Looarion Ixpex Carp:

CUMM INGS, JesseB. 735166
0 VRIS i s o sy g (P DL st o s als
Pyhe CosD,11th Inf. TYP.
(0) Rank OFBETIMION e e e i i
10/25/18 /A | 3. .7
> (¢) Dateof death — o cocooom i (d) Cause of death
) . —(Cheek Reg., Card Inf, against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
II. RecisTrATION CARD Eg}él i e,,__p rd Inf &gmnst& Gy & ) 89 i

k G Now oo Row .o Plofi [ T —— TR estin
B et Mr.Wlfe‘s\y Cummings,oh‘ather) nso(anoke JAlabama. 7/, ...,/

(0) Ernorg: AdATeEE: s commomn oo cmasanicsan s wasmsmnn T P —— e e e ey

LLLAAS LA

ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... ... CKR. AT

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on
V. Tollowing advice forwarded to Europe by

,-:Fe/é' % g letter of transmittal on __APR__19_1921 ___________ , g

VI. Torm 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. SurpnEMBNTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
1

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken, N.J. - SRS L
COUNTRY 3 Cemerery No. . Sueer No, ..o ;
G. . S. Form 115-A
Aungust; 1920 3—R0
FRANCE 1282-5ec,.89 B¢

4



FROM: O.QM.G.
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Buildu..,
Room

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



TAR DEPARTIENT
Of‘flce of the Quzrt;rn ister General of the Army
ashington

r

v
B.R.S. F gl ’) pate  4/18/21.
Infor on rcqu%a ed’ ? e, O._
N\ ¢
File No. W /’A - :;g.aqumltlon :
From: lhe\\j\@u termaster Cen}ra*, U. 5. Army, (Cemsterial Division) (SPECTAL)
)
A
To ‘ﬂhe Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., M. W.,W ashington, D. .C.
Sutject: Information rcqulrekﬂ;for G RSB
F\\ 1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Regueet
ﬁ}"i{' rmation of all information shown.
a8\ i 7 -
; 3 {/Surname Cummings v f. Date of death 10/25/18 &
= N s i
o /b Christian name Jesse B. g. GCause of death E/A 4
f \”\;‘
y f\,j 1 ?
Sl ¢. Serial Number 735165 h, Authority (C.0.#)
O i
Lef g4 d. Orgpanization Cos D, 11th Inf- i Er'\ercrency address .
- [ES e A e / /’,* L. AR R e B ST R R
O .r = Rank Pvte 1 P.e.latlonshlp O T W
< | = "‘"v S R

DENTAL CHAHTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

FODY DESCRIPTION
(See pase #2 of the Service Record)

a. Ape of enlistment

a. OStrike out teseth missing

b. Color of eyes
8765 43211223456T1T8

Color of hair upper right upper left

C.
d. Height 8765 4321123456178
. Jower rlph‘t | lower left
€. Weirht . e T
f, Perranent marks and %
physical de fects at i - e £ v
enlistment (01d fractures or breaks) Ba,
3
s H. L, ROGERS,
: s Quarterrr'a%%—er General, U.5.A,
cw g _
gRid= L BY: Et 'S oy 'L//'):
- — - - — . b T - s l’ —
CEMETERY NO: 1232 - Sec. B9 A T
\ i S J C \ﬂ\ {‘:', l',‘,, _5 = },,rr ]
% 3 ,,L er 5 " 1st Li ut Q M.C, ‘“.'f‘}"}f f’)’f
Y EED B JBC ? ; J /

A /AT13/ 1L

~
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L
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.. Wrﬂmﬁiq ELE Pl o SEETOR
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-~ lGRAVE LOCA'TION BLAN!

LOCATION OF Th.. <RAVE O
Cummrings, Jusse B Ty ',,__ I

“:'l!llmmtj I Number): (Pirst \nme 'md Initials).

Evg, Lol 4 Lhz.. _nf .....
| |8

PEACE OF DEATH:. .. VOEGURL F oo oee v ooense i
3 S

CAUSE OF DEATH:. ... o\ s el el o

DATE OF BURIAL:. ... :. ... O052W,. _..Q:Lf,,_ ...........

PLACE OF BURIAL:. (0. . i gy vie o4 sase s aniie v

{Give Cemetery, Town and Delﬁ.ﬁ@ Map reference mpst
specify elearly what map is nspdd.

I[TOW MARKED: Name Peg!

Headboard § s

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with hody?!. ..

Was one fastened to name
stake used as a grave ma

If name unknown and hg "
should e wmiven here:

wnGMME‘ Ba 7“1 757 _____ '_;;3_ VEUSE
I\]’L\lgl, J?‘H“rﬂ : VOOR 1t g T e

ADDRLh_h: .................................. S LG

'8 J
ﬂcscriptiml and marks

RETATTONSEIES % e bbb Lo %, s e, Bl L M T
REPORTED BY: .. 3 - ‘ )
T?"Y. Fitzgivbon, Lad I.“L. 3_‘,’,“1 Inf,
pl

(Signatnre and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to he forwarded to Central Records Office, A.G. 0., A. E. F.
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(Nate)

FORM 115 ras been comniled on the fellowing case:-

CEVETERY NO. 1232 SESTION cf‘§7

FORM 115 Sheet Mo, \-j§

iy )& y

(Inizials)

0SP=55
Form !jo. 1011,

5/2053/LNL



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN SRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
v

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

ehbrt ey

] ' ’é ” 2 5 r
9 WD o Mg (ruatawag ‘PapLEoRY

% Se ptember 27, 1920
File No.

——

From: Chief ,
To: Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Diviglg:
i
RS
.|Q
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.
D

27

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

0

Letter )
_ Ixdeorzemernt )
File No. 72570 Registration

dated: Septembsr 13, 1920

{ el

ausa

(GRS Form 122)
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave liarker.

Name: ZPvtie Josse B. Cummings, # 736165 Co.D, 1lth Inf.

19







LT = 5.
G.R. S Form No. 122, l
" ghanee of Imscription,

YJAR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF TYZ QUARTRRI'ASTER CGENERAL OF THE ARKY
VIASHIN Y LON

September 13, 1920.

File Mo, 782570 Registration,
¥From: 0ffice of the Quartermaster Ceneral, Chief, Cemeterial Division, {GRS)

Tunitions Building, 19th & 2 Straets, NW., Washington, D. C.

Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.1.C., in Burope,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

-3
o

Subject: Change nf Inscription on Grave liarker.

.1. It is reguested that the inscription on the marker crected

over srave # 202_ , plot___4 , section __ 89 - | cty. # 3232 ,

Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse.

—

be corrected to correspond with the records of this cfiice which show

Private Jesse B, Cummings, #735165, Co. D, 1lth Infantry

Dute of death  October 25, 1918.

2. TUhon this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that anotier phoitograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of tho Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
s Colonel, U.S. Army,

‘?/’ﬁ f Chief, Cemeterial D:'.*.risil:a.n,,nIL

gep 14 107
i

18

S

Inv, & Adj. Deptc

_NS=7763/JC






WA DEPARTNenT
OFFICE QUARTERMASTER GENEF
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Toma . e Rooi.
All Officers,
Major. Pierce, Chief
Lt. Col. Jones
Lt. Col.Davis, 0. R. C.
Major Gwynne
Captain Conner
Captain Wynne
Captain Smith
Captain Parker
Capt. Hamby
Lieut. Noetzel
Lieut. Annis

Mr. Robb - Principal Clerk
Mrs. Hodges - Personnel Clerk
Mr. Houghton — Filss

¥r. Baxton - Cemeterial Branch

Prepare reply( Sec'y of War
for( General Rogers
gignature of ( General Krauthoff
( Major Pierce
( Lt. Col. Jones
( Lt. Col. Davis
FOR:
To note
Information. Need not be returned
Information and return
Action or reply
Approval
Returned
Remarks and recommendation
Stspensiion $0. . h vt
File
Investigalion and report
Copies.....(State number)
Papers in case
Personal conference
Draft of letter or endorsemet
Signature
Check for correction
See other side for remarks

Finadl Totlrn U0t e o o

10 o 11 RO W I e, — b e xRS
NOTE: This form may be used a number of times

on same case by crossing off previous marks and
inserting ncw marks(and date) in different

golorse.



File No. 72570
CASE PAPER MEMORANDUM

case of: Cummings, Jesse B. 735165, Pvt. Co. D, 1lth Inf.

Duripg the course of an investigation,grave location heretofor
recorded for an #Unknown Soldier® was identified and adjusted as be-

longing to the above namedseldier,

The following facts are given inasmuch as they substantiate the
presumption of the investigator that this “Unknown Scldier™ was correctly
identified as being Private Cummings. It will be noted that whenm this
case was investigated the rules of this Department were such that it was
not necessary to secure a dental chart and request disinternment in cases
where identification was established so conclusively as in this particular

cage =-

There was on file a Form-16 showing an "Unknown Soldier®™, Pvt. Co. D,
1lth Infantry, to have been disinterred June 18, 1919 from an isclated
grave, Cunel, Meuse, 35 NE, E 310. N 286,50 and reburied same date inte
grave 202, section 89, plot 4, Argonne American Cemetery #1232, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucon, Meuse: Burial good, buried in uniform, body badly de-
composed. No identification tag on body: However, the following means
of identification were given "Registration certificate #0053, receipt for
Ademe Express money-order for §15.00, sent by J. Cummings to W. B. Cummings,
on order, no S.B. #257123, to Roancke, Alabama. Initials on razor, J.B.C.®

Red Crose searcher’s report states this scldier was last seen with
hia Company near Cunel (Bois-de~Rappe) France, and Fifth Divisien statistical
recorde show this soldier to have been buried in grave #10, Madeline Farm.

G..B., memorandum, shows this soldier to have been buried by the
officer who furnished information on Red Cross searcher's report in grawe 10,
Cmme. Bantheville, Meuse, C-303 sht. 35 Ne, Coord. # 309.3, N 286.4. No
identification tags found on body.

In conclusion;the identification in this case is seemingly corraect,

inasmuch as
l. &) The meney=order receipt found on body of this soldier

identifies him as J. Cupmings, and the address given is
that of the father of Pvt., Jesse B. Cummings.
2. Initiels on ragor are those of Pvt. Cummings.
3. Unknmown Soldier was disinterred frem approximately coordinations

as those shown on grave location blank, which reported the origimal
burial of Pvt, Cummings.

D, M, Abbett
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CUMIINGS, Jesse Erown. Pvt 735165

+

Co D IIth Infantry,
5th Division.,

Last seen with Company October 20hh I9I8 near Cunel
(BEois de Rappe) Fronce Company at that tine was under heavy machine

gun fire,not much artillery fire.,

Informant Weckesaer‘, John F PFC 735314
Co D IIth Infa try,
NHpme: 122 Chenange St Philadelphisa Pa,,

Signed: Wm,C . ,Davenport Ist Lt IIth Infantry.
Commanding Yfficer,,
Fifth Division Statistical Records:

Buried by Lts Fitzgibbons and Bendel of 368th Infantry.in
Grave N°I0 Madeline ¥Farm information of 90th Division.,

Emergrncy address: < o]

“Wyley Brown Cummings; ’ cHi '
Roanoke Ala,, | Y

--Y.S. i



IHVES“IGATION UNIT
WAR DEPARTMENT

C. FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requesied of A.G.O.
Date 'B=2-20

File No. 72570 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. In ie requested that the items checked Dbelow be completed Reguest
confirmation of all information shown.

a. Surname cmammes f. Date of death 10/25/18

b. Christian name Jease B. = g.  Cause of death X/A

c. Serial number 735165 jﬁi Authority (C.C.#) 394 <

b. Organization Co. D, 11th I .;d. Emergency address 1ijay Cﬂmmiéié
Rounoke, Ala,<

e. Rank Pvt. j. Relationship

v/g;DY DESCRIPTION L/EﬁﬁTAL CHARTS

(See page #2 of the Ssrvice Record) (Ses Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment .7 Z-t¢w. & 2a2eV,
a. Strike out teeth missing

Father. <

2 F ‘
b. Color of eyesfﬂ?ﬁﬂﬂﬁwm ~Zapiait__
A p 87654321 12345678
¢. Color of halw%giid St — upper right upper left
= 7 sz F, L - ’:)' (A R t"‘«———-.-‘_
d. Height 5¥j£FW O anrttibo 87654321 123456178
’ lower right lower lef't

o. Weight /¢ S v

.J'

A s 2P U ol - ;
f. Permanent marke and v, & i2.J. (TGS Lo Al ,.-,{7 /’ x,
physical defects at 4/44»_ . ety Z&J?tta.‘C;fif f¢f77/eJk~ ¢

enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

A H. L. ROGERS,
/,iﬂkf /Q,% Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
) /V S Director of Purchase and Storage. \\\\
Ll _,; Vetty, 7 a Y ; &
= i P / : -~/ ﬁ—?/-.__) }»—L_,Z__—/’z//
/’«Z 24 / e &
A :
ey . H. J. CONNER,
. : Captain, Q.M.C. _\.Mﬂxl?;)gr
1 / , <TROT™ 15 7 “{
9/ et G G
’7 i .h\’ o2
v\ // Db



.

Investigation and Adjustment Department
Inves "getion Uhi

Address Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
DIRECTCR OF PURCHASE & 55 AGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTOM

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information regussted of A.G.O.
Date dJune 23, 1920
>

(e | . o/

5 a
File No. ‘7g;-=: ¢ "Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washingtcn, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request

confirmation of all information shown.

i . (77 : ,‘ 3. X
/a. Surname Cummings b/ffﬂ Date of death o7 <4
4 -
- 'f i
Vlb- Chrlstlan name JSSSG Bo /g Cause of death i i4t
- 4 ' it
[/c. Serial number 755165 V/ﬁ Author]_ty (C'c.#) o Tt

p/ﬁ: Organization CO« D, 11th Infanti; V;mergency aqg;ess/?”i g e

6. Rapk  Ttrivate /47 Relationship Fu77ir,

BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

v e T, &

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age at Enlistment
a. Btrike out teeth missing
b, Color of Eyes

87654321 1234566178

¢. Color of Hair upper right upper left

d. Height 87654321 12345678
lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment, (0ld fractures or breaks)

S
2 I H. L. ROGERS,
& _“g} JJ Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
§ (\\ﬁ \\\ Director of Purchase & Storage.
N X L
b 75 A \ £ v
EW T i - ‘// (:::}5>”7VLf/?ﬂ-ii'L' 28
J7 o¥ Harid Far Div. o i
~F Raetrl T OT GHs 3
o=t 3-,2“0 B H.=J. CONNER, A,

Captain, Q.M.C.



Form No. 1

G.R‘ si

Clagssification
Adjustmerd.

MEMORANDUM:
To:

Subjectt

CEMETEFRY AL, TIVISIONM
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATICN EECTIOW

Registration Files Sub-Scction.

Adjustments nmade on Registration Files,

File #_._T2570
pate .. £417/20
/

. i
1. Charges as checked have boen made in the Registration Files ’_yﬁch
#7111 necessitate o ®@rrespondirg change in the Classification Files., ’;

/

o ADD, ADD,
e Ll X — e ccmp..i DATA I it:o__PFt. DATA

Fils Number Date_of Burjal

Name e “,D ate _of Beburial |
Serial Number o }J“;m:iﬂl.lnfnma_tio‘n ;;__!
Rank : ; Nearest Relative 5. t
Organizaticn o i“““ Notified Nearest Relative X ’
c mm | _Flue Qard thrown_out _J

Date of Death

Thite Card set up

Casvalty Cabklegram Nunmber

s

e ———— —

G- 22~ 20

0.X, Alphabetical Files A

O+¥-BreantzettonFiles
O-¥—8tate—Files.

3 (@ards attached.

MS w7736 /MR

| iCemctery. Audit. Department
i Investication & Adiustment Dept,

BY oot AR siriimpissssicsn



Gs+Ra S. FORI WO.16. - Placc f [EATIT -

30w, sane 1919,
Date .

A REBURIAL.

. B /B
T’cnqlns Of,.q o o i i R T
AR Ad o € T~ A2 s 165
{ | M J Viye . - ) [+9
* Er gt of ]}
Tone ~~Um0lr . funber: UNKN.

-

Hoank m. Or{‘ﬁanC‘.tl({ Co Do 1lth Infntr,‘

Msinternent and Reburial node by Grou . Tnit : A ™

Disintorred {Dato)

«rm"(lee corplete location) '\\
) | 18th Jnnc 19193; Ez.—ve ISOLATED,
' . CUNEL MEUSE,

HB.35 B 510..H02860500

Reburied (Date) in: [Give corplete location)

18th Jane 1919, Graro No 202. Sgc 89 Plot 4,

ARGONIR AMFRIGAY - CBUETERY, § 1232, — -

™ y 41
ROMAGNE MAUSE, =~ . - :;1 i oy

=Y

Reoport as bt ;1:-turo of oriminal bupicl.and uomh.,: on Of bady umon J

_u.Sl"').ut.. 1
Burial :ood buried in unitom body ba.d:la' aecoupoand.

Ts ong identbifiecation tom found upen the bodv‘? NO. =
kvt othgr means of 1duat1¢10”t;on were found upon -the boﬂyv ‘ .
ﬁogutrutlon Certificate # 0053)reciept for Adams Experas I.O, for # 15.00.

Sent by J. Cumings, 90 W.B,CUMINGS ON ORDER, _ NO S.B. 257125.
To ROAWAKE, ALABAMA: Initals om razor. J.B.C.

. L% 1%} g
: - 1 {
ote: ; ' : ] LS AW Iy
i NFIRMED.Nn D ... 054 & i

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bedics, tagy will be promptly
sent tu the Zffects Depot diroct, as is required by C.0. 270 SRR, 39184,
~2fter being cazofully examined for clues .to ide en ity In doubdTal coces, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, CGroves Reristrotion Services
Jwervised by CGapt Bawards,
drse . T
€.0. Croun Unit

———
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